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Medicare Shaved Savings Program 

Maryland Primary Care Program 
Lead Care Managers Pharmacist 

Frederick Internal Medicine & Endocrinology Services 

(Drs. Shah, Donelson, & Hakim) 

Terri Mason 

240-397-4156 

TMASON@fmh.org 

Kim Masser 

240-457-2531 

KMASSER@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

PCASH1@fmh.org 

Gaffar Syed, MD 

Beth Downs 

240-457-2433 

BDOWNS@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

PCASH1@fmh.org 

Internal Medicine Specialists of Frederick, LLC 

(Tyra Kane, MD) 

Joelle Lepone 

240-578-3945 

JLEPONE@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

PCASH1@fmh.org 

Irfan Hassen, MD 

Joelle Lepone 

240-578-3945 

JLEPONE@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

PCASH1@fmh.org 

Middletown Valley Family Medicine 

Ashley Balsley 

240-357-6561 

ABALSLEY@fmh.org 

Beth Downs 

240-457-2433 

BDOWNS@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

Primary Medical Services, PC 

(Saeed Zaidi, MD) 

Kim Masser 

240-457-2531 

KMASSER@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

Sajjad Aziz, MD 

Joelle Lepone 

240-578-3945 

JLEPONE@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

Sibte Kazmi, MD 

Kim Masser 

240-457-2531 

KMASSER@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

Sivimed Internal Medicine and Primary Care 

(Usha Sivakumar, MD) 

Beth Downs 

240-457-2433 

BDOWNS@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

Syed Haque, MD 

Beth Downs 

240-457-2433 

BDOWNS@fmh.org 

Tricia Cash 

240-457-2798 

pcash1@fmh.org 

 

Other Personnel Contact Information 

FIHN Pharmacy Technician 

assists FIHN patients with post-discharge medication reconciliation, medication 

affordability programs, and optimizing medication use/regimens 

Gladys Baffour 

240-457-2936 

GBAFFOUR@fmh.org  

FIHN Coordinator 

assists lead care managers with daily hospital visit reports, coordinates care with 

SNFs, arranges patient transportation, visits FIHN patients in the hospital 

Jamie Smothers 

240-566-3629 

JSMOTHERS@fmh.org  

 

Other FIHN Agreements Lead Care Managers 

Frederick Health Employee Health Plan (UMR) 

Diane Tomasky 

DTOMASKY@fmh.org 

240-566-2590 

Angela Mills-Ball 

AMILLS@fmh.org  

240-446-3066 

Cigna CAC (Cigna Commercial) 

Angela Mills-Ball 

AMILLS@fmh.org  

240-446-3066 

 

Other referrals: please complete and fax the FIHN Care Management Referral form to 240-566-7864 
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